Section 045. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
(Law Enforcement)

* * * * * * * * * *

1 Page 28-line 7 After "1." insert ", 3."; under GENERAL FUND 
2 increase amount by "250,000".
3
4 Page 29-after line 13 Insert:
5
6 "3. Of this general fund appropriation, two hundred fifty thousand 
7 dollars ($250,000.00) and of this other funds appropriation, two 
8 hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00)S7 is appropriated to 
9 the department of transportation to fund the procurement of an 

10 upgraded telephone system for dispatch services of the state 
11 highway patrol. If the department of transportation has not 
12 procured an upgraded telephone system for dispatch services of the 
13 state highway patrol by June 30, 2021, as determined by the 
14 governor, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) of this 
15 general fund appropriation and two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
16 ($250,000.00)S7 of this other funds appropriation is 
17 reappropriated to the department of transportation for purposes of 
18 a single community grant for installing trees along an urban 
19 community beltway in southeast Wyoming.".
20
21 To the extent required by this amendment: